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D think British iety t i tol it Il |
Gender Year of Birth o you think British society today |.s more toleran of all types of sexual conduct (between
consenting adults) than it was 1960s?
Much more Alot less There has
Before 1980s A little more Alittle less
Total Male Female 1940s 1950s 1960s 1970s tolerant than it tolerant than it been no Don’t know
1940s and later tolerant tolerant
was was change
All GB Adults| 2221 1072 1149 144 594 339 392 442 309 1563 479 51 28 37 63
Unweighted N| 2221 1117 1104 99 352 322 438 579 431 1534 517 48 26 32 64
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think British society today is mors tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than it was 1960s?
Much more tolerant thanitwas 70 73 68 87 78 70 69 65 58 100 0 0 0 0 0
A little more tolerant 22 18 25 1 16 25 23 25 26 0 100 0 0 0 0
A little less tolerant 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 100 0 0 0
A lot less tolerant than it was 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 100 0 0
There has been no change 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 100 0
Don’t know 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 100
And do you think this change in attitude towards
different types of sexual conduct has made people
healthier and happier in Britain today than they were in
the 1960s?
This change in attitude has made people a lot healthier
. 14 14 14 8 10 14 15 20 15 18 4 3 6 0 0
and happier
This change in attitude has made people a little healthier
. 30 28 32 10 24 30 34 37 39 29 39 17 2 0 0
and happier
This change has made no difference 18 20 16 1 17 18 20 18 19 15 25 40 29 0 0
This ch: in attits h: le a little I
is change in attitude has made people a ltle less 18 20 35 24 19 17 11 12 18 19 36 24 0 0
health and happy
This ch: in attits h: le a lot |
is change in attitude has made people a lot less 12 15 10 30 21 " 8 6 4 15 4 2 28 o 0
healthy and happy
Don’t know 7 6 8 6 4 9 7 8 10 7 9 2 11 0 0
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Do you think British society today is more tolerant of all types of sexual conduct (between

Gend Yo f Birth
ender ear ot consenting adults) than it was 1960s?
Much more Alotless There has
Before 1980s A little more A little less
Total Male Female 1940s 1950s 1960s 1970s tolerant than it tolerant than it been no Don’t know
1940s and later tolerant tolerant
was was change
All GB Adults| 2221 1072 1149 144 594 339 392 442 309 1563 479 51 28 37 63
Unweighted N| 2221 1117 1104 99 352 322 438 579 431 1534 517 48 26 32 64
Do you personally think that you are more tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than your parents were when they were your age?
I am much more tolerant than my parents were when
51 44 57 29 55 61 54 49 39 55 45 35 37 27 24
they were my age
| am a little more tolerant 27 30 24 38 22 24 28 26 30 27 30 26 22 15 10
About the same 14 17 1 23 16 11 1" 14 17 13 17 28 9 36 12
| am a little less tolerant 2 2 3 6 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 7 2 7
| lot I toll t th t hen th
am a lot less tolerant than my parents were whenthey 2 4 ’ 5 1 2 0 4 4 4 o 10 ; 4
were my age
Don’t know 5 6 4 3 2 2 3 8 1 2 7 10 15 13 46
And do you think that you are more tolerant of all types
of sexual conduct (between consenting adults) than
your parents are today?
| am much more tolerant than my parents are today ~ 36 32 40 24 27 42 47 40 32 38 33 29 35 11 18
| am a little more tolerant 26 28 24 13 21 29 27 31 29 25 32 20 8 32 19
About the same 14 16 13 13 10 10 16 17 24 14 16 28 14 24 2
| am a little less tolerant 2 3 1 5 1 0 2 2 3 2 1 3 3 4 1
| am a lot less tolerant than my parents are today 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 10 0 6
Don't know 4 5 3 2 1 2 3 7 1 2 4 19 7 49
Non-applicable — | don’t have any living parents 16 14 18 40 37 15 3 3 1 17 13 12 11 22 5
Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex
on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?
[Please think about all types of sexually explicit
programmes/ films including fictional story lines and
factual documentaries]
There is far too much sex on TV and in films today 26 19 33 55 40 25 21 14 12 28 21 25 17 29 20
There is a little too much 28 19 36 14 29 32 28 30 25 28 31 23 19 13 10
There i t the right t of TV in fil
ere is about the right amount of sex on TV and in films 32 39 26 25 2 31 6 39 0 32 35 2 38 20 27
today
There is not enough sex on TV and in films today 8 15 1 1 3 5 9 12 14 7 8 11 13 10 9
Don't know 6 7 4 5 5 6 6 8 4 4 11 14 19 34
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Do you think British society today is more tolerant of all types of sexual conduct (between

Gend Yo f Birth
ender ear ot consenting adults) than it was 1960s?
Much more Alotless There has
Before 1980s A little more A little less
Total Male Female 1940s 1950s 1960s 1970s tolerant than it tolerant than it been no Don’t know
1940s and later tolerant tolerant
was was change
All GB Adults| 2221 1072 1149 144 594 339 392 442 309 1563 479 51 28 37 63
Unweighted N| 2221 1117 1104 99 352 322 438 579 431 1534 517 48 26 32 64
To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘There should there be greater restrictions on what
sexual material is allowed on the internet today’
Strongly agree 42 23 59 55 53 43 35 36 30 42 43 41 32 44 30
Agree 29 30 27 29 30 27 28 27 29 28 32 30 14 15 29
Disagree 16 24 8 9 10 17 19 17 20 16 14 16 23 21 4
Strongly disagree 9 17 2 6 5 8 12 12 12 10 7 9 11 10 5
Don't know 5 6 4 1 4 4 5 8 8 4 4 4 20 10 32
Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be
morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that
apply]
Adultery 46 43 48 52 39 38 45 49 60 45 48 34 47 42 55
Homosexuality 20 27 14 48 26 20 14 13 15 21 17 12 19 29 18
Looking at pornography 18 9 27 35 28 19 12 10 1 18 16 18 15 35 18
Making pornography 31 18 43 57 51 33 23 14 13 33 25 33 24 42 31
Pimping (selling another person’s sexual services) 86 81 90 89 92 88 83 79 81 87 87 80 64 77 72
Prostitution (selling one’s own sexual services) 32 26 37 36 30 28 30 30 42 30 35 34 33 42 50
None of these 8 1" 6 4 6 6 10 14 7 8 7 9 20 17 19
With which of the following statements do you MOST
agree?
M tion i tial te tect chil
odern sex education is essential to pro ect children 68 65 7 48 58 68 73 77 70 68 73 66 55 43 54
from unwanted pregnancies and STD's
Modern sex educzftlon is counterproductive because it 2 2% 23 4 36 2 19 15 13 25 21 19 22 44 16
makes children too sexually aware, too young
Don'tknow 8 9 6 8 6 8 9 8 8 7 7 15 23 13 30
Now that we have the technology to modify an embryo's
genes, should we allow parents the freedom fo 'design'
their own babies?
Yes, in all cases 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 2
Yes, in some cases 42 36 48 43 44 42 40 41 43 43 44 41 28 29 23
No, notin any cases 52 57 47 55 52 52 54 50 51 52 52 54 59 69 51
Don’t know 4 5 3 2 3 5 4 6 4 4 3 5 12 2 24

© 2006 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

www.yougov.com



Do you think British society today is more tolerant of all types of sexual conduct (between

All GB Adults

Unweighted N

To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘Generally speaking children are BEST brought up by
married parents’
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

In your opinion, is obtaining a divorce in Britain
today...?
Too easy
Too difficult
About right
Don’t know

To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?

Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has
liberated women? That is, do you think women
experience greater personal and public, social and
economic liberty as a result of the feminist movement?

Yes, a great deal

Yes, a little
No, not a lot
No, not at all

Don't know

Yo f Birth
Gender ear ot consenting adults) than it was 1960s?
Much more Alotless There has
Before 1980s A little more A little less
Total Male Female 1940s 1950s 1960s 1970s tolerant than it tolerant than it been no Don’t know
1940s and later tolerant tolerant
was was change
2221 1072 1149 144 594 339 392 442 309 1563 479 51 28 37 63
2221 1117 1104 99 352 322 438 579 431 1534 517 48 26 32 64
30 39 21 52 39 29 24 19 26 32 24 14 42 37 25
35 34 36 31 35 37 38 35 34 34 41 40 16 35 30
23 16 29 8 18 27 25 28 23 23 24 25 26 7 16
6 5 7 0 5 3 7 9 9 6 6 12 0 9 9
6 6 7 8 3 5 6 10 8 6 5 9 14 12 21
48 46 46 55 54 44 44 39 41 46 47 50 53 49 33
3 4 3 1 2 4 4 5 5 3 3 10 2 2 9
36 35 38 36 37 39 38 36 31 38 36 33 38 28 15
15 15 14 8 8 13 14 21 24 14 15 7 7 21 44
33 34 33 46 40 31 32 27 26 39 21 26 30 12 14
43 39 47 34 36 50 42 49 47 41 55 29 35 22 26
14 15 12 15 15 12 16 12 12 12 16 25 21 36 7
4 6 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 13 10 11 9
6 6 5 2 3 3 6 9 1 4 5 6 4 20 44
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You

Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?

[Please think about all types of

films i

explicit prog
factual documentaries]

fictional story lines and

Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that apply]

There is far too much

There is about the right

Pimping (selling another

Prostitution (selling

Thereis a There is not enough sex Don't Looking at Making None of
Total | sexonTVandinfilms | amount of sex on TV and in . 9 Adultery Homosexuality 9 9 person’s sexual one’s own sexual
little too much on TV and in films today know pornography pornography ¥ ) these
today films today services) services)
All GB Adults| 2221 584 624 716 170 126 1012 445 403 687 1903 702 185
Unweighted N| 2221 500 629 773 195 124 1029 391 344 580 1868 706 211
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think British society today is mors tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than it was 1960s?
Much more tolerant thanitwas 70 76 7 69 66 53 69 74 7 74 7 66 67
A little more tolerant 22 17 24 23 23 16 23 19 19 17 22 24 18
A little less tolerant 2 2 2 2 3 5 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Alot less tolerant than it was 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
There has been no change 2 2 1 2 2 6 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
Don’t know 3 2 1 2 3 17 3 3 3 3 2 4 7
And do you think this change in attitude towards
different types of sexual conduct has made people
healthier and happier in Britain today than they were in
the 1960s?
This change in attitude has made people a lot healthier
. 14 4 14 20 21 14 10 4 6 8 13 9 23
and happier
This change in attitude has made people a little healthier
. 30 19 37 36 33 13 29 10 20 23 30 28 36
and happier
This change has made no difference 18 13 18 20 20 23 17 15 15 16 17 17 19
This ch: in attits h: le a little I
is change in attitude has made people a little less 19 27 18 14 15 9 20 32 2% 25 20 21 6
health and happy
This ch: in attits h: le a lot |
is change in attitude has made people a lot less 12 2 7 5 4 16 16 35 25 21 13 17 4
healthy and happy
Don’t know 7 8 6 5 7 24 8 5 8 8 6 8 12
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You

Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?

[Please think about all types of

films i

explicit prog
factual documentaries]

fictional story lines and

Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that apply]

There is far too much

There is about the right

Pimping (selling another

Prostitution (selling

. There is a . | There is not enough sex Don’t ) Looking at Making None of
Total | sexonTVandinfilms | amount of sex on TV and in . Adultery Homosexuality person’s sexual one’s own sexual
little too much on TV and in films today know pornography pornography ¥ . these
today films today services) services)
All GB Adults| 2221 584 624 716 170 126 1012 445 403 687 1903 702 185
Unweighted N| 2221 500 629 773 195 124 1029 391 344 580 1868 706 211
Do you personally think that you are more tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than your parents were when they were your age?
I am much more tolerant than my parents were when
51 40 59 54 48 42 46 20 38 45 51 44 56
they were my age
| am a little more tolerant 27 29 26 25 34 19 28 37 29 27 27 27 20
About the same 14 19 11 15 9 14 16 27 21 17 14 18 10
| am a little less tolerant 2 5 1 2 1 1 3 6 4 5 2 4 1
| am a lot less tolerant than my parents were when they 1 3 0 0 1 1 2 5 2 2 1 2 0
were my age
Don’t know 5 4 3 4 7 23 5 6 5 4 4 6 12
And do you think that you are more tolerant of all types
of sexual conduct (between consenting adults) than
your parents are today?
| am much more tolerant than my parents are today ~ 36 27 40 41 41 24 34 15 27 30 36 34 42
| am a little more tolerant 26 23 27 28 31 21 27 28 22 21 26 27 25
About the same 14 15 13 16 14 1 16 21 18 15 14 17 1
| am a little less tolerant 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 6 3 3 2 2 0
| am a lot less tolerant than my parents are today 2 5 1 1 1 0 3 6 4 4 2 2 0
Don't know 4 2 2 4 6 22 4 5 3 3 3 4 1
Non-applicable — | don’t have any living parents 16 25 16 10 6 20 14 18 24 25 17 12 10
Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex
on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?
[Please think about all types of sexually explicit
programmes/ films including fictional story lines and
factual documentaries]
There is far too much sex on TV and in films today 26 100 0 0 0 0 33 48 59 51 28 38 9
There is a little too much 28 0 100 0 0 0 29 18 29 30 29 31 21
There is about the right amount of sex on TV and in films 3 0 o 100 0 0 2 2 0 15 31 2 43
today
There is not enough sex on TV and in films today 8 0 0 0 100 0 6 6 0 0 7 4 13
Don't know 6 0 0 0 0 100 4 5 4 4 5 4 14
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You

Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?

[Please think about all types of

films i

explicit prog
factual documentaries]

fictional story lines and

Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that apply]

There is far too much

There is about the right

Pimping (selling another

Prostitution (selling

] There is a . | There is not enough sex Don’t ) Looking at Making ) , None of
Total | sexonTVandinfilms | amount of sex on TV and in . Adultery Homosexuality person’s sexual one’s own sexual
little too much on TV and in films today know pornography pornography X . these
today films today services) services)
All GB Adults| 2221 584 624 716 170 126 1012 445 403 687 1903 702 185
Unweighted N| 2221 500 629 773 195 124 1029 391 344 580 1868 706 211
To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘There should there be greater restrictions on what
sexual material is allowed on the internet today’
Strongly agree 42 74 48 22 5 21 49 50 81 71 45 60 18
Agree 29 17 33 38 14 24 28 30 13 22 29 26 20
Disagree 16 5 11 25 29 16 13 12 3 3 15 9 24
Strongly disagree 9 2 4 10 46 12 6 4 1 1 7 3 24
Don't know 5 2 4 5 6 27 4 5 2 2 4 3 14
Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be
morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that
apply]
Adultery 46 57 47 40 37 31 100 63 65 57 49 68 0
Homosexuality 20 36 13 15 16 16 28 100 40 33 21 32 0
Looking at pornography 18 41 19 5 0 12 26 36 100 56 21 41 0
Making pornography 31 60 33 14 1 19 39 51 96 100 35 57 0
Pimping (selling another person’s sexual services) 86 92 88 83 76 71 92 89 98 96 100 99 0
Prostitution (selling one’s own sexual services) 32 46 35 22 17 21 47 50 71 58 36 100 0
None of these 8 3 6 1 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
With which of the following statements do you MOST
agree?
M tion i tial te tect chil
odern sex education is essential to pro ect children 68 8 73 80 76 59 66 5 52 56 68 63 73
from unwanted pregnancies and STD's
Modern sex educzftlon is counterproductive because it 2 47 19 14 16 15 28 47 4 39 25 31 14
makes children too sexually aware, too young
Don't know 8 5 8 6 8 27 6 8 6 5 7 6 13
Now that we have the technology to modify an embryo's
genes, should we allow parents the freedom fo 'design'
their own babies?
Yes, in all cases 2 1 1 1 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Yes, in some cases 42 37 45 46 40 28 38 32 39 40 43 36 43
No, notin any cases 52 60 50 49 52 51 58 64 58 57 53 60 38
Don’t know 4 2 4 4 4 21 3 3 2 3 3 4 14
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All GB Adults
Unweighted N

To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘Generally speaking children are BEST brought up by
married parents’
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

In your opinion, is obtaining a divorce in Britain
today...?
Too easy
Too difficult
About right
Don’t know

To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?

Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has
liberated women? That is, do you think women
experience greater personal and public, social and
economic liberty as a result of the feminist movement?

Yes, a great deal

Yes, a little
No, not a lot
No, not at all

Don't know

You

Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?

[Please think about all types of

films i

explicit prog
factual documentaries]

fictional story lines and

Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that apply]

There is far too much

There is about the right

Pimping (selling another

Prostitution (selling

Thereis a There is not enough sex Don't Looking at Making None of
Total | sexonTVandinfilms | amount of sex on TV and in . 9 Adultery Homosexuality 9 9 person’s sexual one’s own sexual
little too much on TV and in films today know pornography pornography ¥ . these
today films today services) services)

2221 584 624 716 170 126 1012 445 403 687 1903 702 185
2221 500 629 773 195 124 1029 391 344 580 1868 706 211
30 45 25 23 27 23 37 62 46 41 32 41 1
35 29 38 38 39 28 34 29 32 34 34 33 35
23 17 26 26 17 19 19 6 15 16 22 16 29
6 5 4 8 8 7 6 1 3 4 6 5 9
6 4 6 5 8 22 5 2 4 5 5 5 16
48 64 46 36 37 29 55 67 60 59 49 57 20
3 3 2 4 8 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 7
36 25 39 44 38 29 29 21 28 29 34 26 56
15 9 13 16 18 39 13 10 10 10 14 14 17
33 35 34 34 31 24 30 33 35 35 34 29 29
43 40 47 45 42 30 47 36 44 43 44 46 37
14 15 13 13 14 12 13 18 12 13 13 12 16
4 7 3 3 5 6 4 8 4 4 4 6 7
6 3 4 5 7 29 6 4 6 5 5 8 10
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Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has liberated women? That is, do you think
women experience greater personal and public, social and economic liberty as a result of the
feminist movement?

Total Yes, a great deal Yes, a little No, not a lot No, not at all Don't know
All GB Adults| 2221 737 958 303 97 127
Unweighted N| 2221 710 998 289 93 131
% % % % % %
Do you think British society today is mors tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than it was 1960s?
Much more tolerant thanitwas 70 82 67 62 64 50
A little more tolerant 22 13 28 26 16 18
Alittle less tolerant 2 2 2 4 7 2
Alot less tolerant than it was 1 1 1 2 3 1
There has been no change 2 1 1 4 4 6
Don't know 3 1 2 1 6 22
And do you think this change in attitude towards
different types of sexual conduct has made people
healthier and happier in Britain today than they were in
the 1960s?
This change in attitude has made people a lot healthier
. 14 18 13 10 8 15
and happier
This change in attitude has made people a little healthier
. 30 30 34 25 12 27
and happier
This change has made no difference 18 15 18 23 11 23
This change in attitude has made people a little less 19 16 20 21 2% 7
health and happy
This change in attitude has made people a lot less 12 15 9 15 32 4
healthy and happy
Don't know 7 6 6 6 1" 24
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Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has liberated women? That is, do you think
women experience greater personal and public, social and economic liberty as a result of the

feminist movement?

Total Yes, a great deal Yes, a little No, not a lot No, not at all Don't know
All GB Adults| 2221 737 958 303 97 127
Unweighted N| 2221 710 998 289 93 131
Do you personally think that you are more tolerant of all
types of sexual conduct (between consenting adults)
than your parents were when they were your age?
I am much more tolerant than my parents were when
51 58 52 45 35 24
they were my age
| am a little more tolerant 27 23 30 29 20 21
About the same 14 12 13 19 31 16
| am a little less tolerant 2 2 2 3 5 1
| lot I toll t th t hen th
am a lot less tolerant than my parents were when they 1 1 ’ 2 4 3
were my age
Don't know 5 3 3 3 6 34
And do you think that you are more tolerant of all types
of sexual conduct (between consenting adults) than
your parents are today?
| am much more tolerant than my parents are today ~ 36 41 37 31 28 20
| am a little more tolerant 26 22 28 30 20 26
About the same 14 1 16 17 23 16
| am a little less tolerant 2 2 2 1 3 0
| am a lot less tolerant than my parents are today 2 2 1 3 6 2
Don't know 4 2 2 3 5 28
Non-applicable — | don't have any living parents 16 19 14 15 15 8
Generally speaking, do you think there is too much sex
on British TV and in films shown in Britain today?
[Please think about all types of sexually explicit
programmes/ films including fictional story lines and
factual documentaries]
There is far too much sex on TV and in films today 26 28 24 29 42 15
There is a little too much 28 28 30 28 18 18
There i t the right t of TV in fil
ere is about the right amount of sex on TV and in films 32 33 34 31 23 2
today
There is not enough sex on TV and in films today 8 7 8 8 9 9
Don't know 6 4 4 5 8 28
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You

Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has liberated women? That is, do you think
women experience greater personal and public, social and economic liberty as a result of the
feminist movement?

Total Yes, a great deal Yes, a little No, not a lot No, not at all Don’t know
All GB Adults| 2221 737 958 303 97 127
Unweighted N| 2221 710 998 289 93 131
To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘There should there be greater restrictions on what
sexual material is allowed on the internet today’
Strongly agree 42 45 40 41 45 36
Agree 29 25 33 27 20 26
Disagree 16 16 14 20 14 13
Strongly disagree 9 " 9 7 9 6
Don't know 5 4 4 5 12 18
Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be
morally wrong in all circumstances? [Please tick all that
apply]
Adultery 46 41 49 44 44 49
Homosexuality 20 20 17 27 37 14
Looking at pornography 18 19 18 15 17 19
Making pornography 31 33 31 29 31 27
Pimping (selling another person’s sexual services) 86 88 87 83 79 74
Prostitution (selling one’s own sexual services) 32 27 34 28 41 44
None of these 8 7 7 10 13 15
With which of the following statements do you MOST
agree?
M tion i tial te tect chil
odern sex education is essential to pro ect children 68 70 72 63 39 66
from unwanted pregnancies and STD's
Mod ducation i t ductive by it
odern sex e u@ fon is counterproductive because it 25 21 30 4 10
makes children too sexually aware, too young
Don't know 8 6 7 7 12 24
Now that we have the technology to modify an embryo's
genes, should we allow parents the freedom fo 'design'
their own babies?
Yes, in all cases 2 2 1 2 1 0
Yes, in some cases 42 49 39 42 31 32
No, notin any cases 52 46 56 54 64 48
Don't know 4 3 4 2 4 20
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Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has liberated women? That is, do you think
women experience greater personal and public, social and economic liberty as a result of the

feminist movement?

Total Yes, a great deal Yes, a little No, not a lot No, not at all Don't know
All GB Adults| 2221 737 958 303 97 127
Unweighted N| 2221 710 998 289 93 131
To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
‘Generally speaking children are BEST brought up by
married parents’
Strongly agree 30 33 26 35 53 11
Agree 35 33 40 32 19 29
Disagree 23 23 23 21 1 28
Strongly disagree 6 7 5 6 7 10
Don't know 6 4 5 6 10 23
In your opinion, is obtaining a divorce in Britain
today...?
Tooeasy 46 43 48 50 53 35
Too difficult 3 3 2 6 5 4
About right 36 42 36 34 22 24
Don’t know 15 12 14 11 20 37
To what extent do you agree with the following
statement?
Generally speaking, would you say that ‘feminism’ has
liberated women? That is, do you think women
experience greater personal and public, social and
economic liberty as a result of the feminist movement?
Yes, a great deal 33 100 0 0 0 0
Yes, alittte 43 0 100 0 0 0
No,notalot 14 0 0 100 0 0
No, not at all 4 0 0 0 100 0
Don’t know 6 0 0 0 0 100
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